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Prior Learning and Assessment 
Pre-Approved Licenses

License or Course Name Credits 

1.5 GEN 

5 TEC 

1 GEN 

12 TEC 

4 GEN 

1.5 GEN 

2 TEC 

1.5 GEN 

3 GEN 

5 TEC 

3 GEN 

1.5 GEN 

3 GEN 

3 GEN 

3 GEN 

3 GEN 

11 GEN 

1.5 GEN 

1.5 GEN 

1 GEN 

6 GEN 

Casualty Insurance 

Certified Nurse Aid (CNA) 

CPR (AHA, American Red Cross, American Trauma Event Management) 

Cosmetology License (Kansas or Missouri) 

Day Care In-Home License 

Health Insurance License 

Hunter Education 

Life Insurance License 

Life & Health Insurance License 

Locomotive Engineer Certificate

Private Pilot License  

Project Management Professional (PMP) 

Property Insurance License 

Property & Casualty Insurance License 

Real Estate Appraisal License (one only)

Real Estate License (one only)

Registered Tax Return Preparer 

Senior Professional in Human Resources (SPHR) 

Series 6 Securities License 

Series 63 Securities License 

Seven Habits of Highly Effective People 

SixSigma Black Belt 

SixSigma Green Belt 4 GEN 

Any professional license not listed above is eligible for evaluation for credit. Please contact your Academic 
Advisor and complete the Assessed Credit Approval form at https://bakeruniversity.formstack.com/forms/
assessed_credit_approval_form before submitting any licenses for evaluation and credit.

12 TEC




